504945884 06/05/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4992631

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AXIS SOURCING GROUP, INC.	06/05/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MERGE CONSUMER PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	12243 BRANFORD STREET
City:	SUN VALLEY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91352

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D716109
Patent Number:	D746508
Patent Number:	D752873
Patent Number:	D758644
Patent Number:	D768911
Patent Number:	9549617
Patent Number:	9677726

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (855)312-4463

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9252623417

Email: cthoeming@ascendantip.com

Correspondent Name: CHARLES THOEMING
Address Line 1: 3443 GOLDEN GATE WAY

Address Line 2: SUITE H

Address Line 4: LAFAYETTE, CALIFORNIA 94549

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	180605
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES L. THOEMING
SIGNATURE:	/Charles L. Thoeming/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2018

504945884 PATENT REEL: 045994 FRAME: 0386

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent Assignment to Merge 6 5 2018#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment to Merge 6 5 2018#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment to Merge 6 5 2018#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 045994 FRAME: 0387

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned patent owner, Axis Sourcing Group, Inc., (Assignor) who owns the entire interest in and to each of the following U.S. Letters Patent on the respectively associated inventions:

- 1. U.S. D716,109, issued October 28, 2014, for Application Serial No. 29/462,651, filed August 6, 2013, for a Melon Slicer;
- U.S. D746,508, issued December 29, 2015, for Application Serial No.
 29/493,557, filed June 11, 2014, for a Combined Bottle Light and Shade;
- 3. U.S. D752,873, issued April 5, 2016, for Application Serial No. 29/490,464, filed May 9, 2014, for a Combined Lady Dish Brush and Dress;
- 4. U.S. D758,644, issued June 7, 2016, for Application Serial No. 29/519,894, filed March 9, 2015, for a Combined Bottle Light and Helmet Shade;
- 5. U.S. D768,911, issued October 11, 2016, for Application Serial No. 29/524,763, filed April 23, 2015, for a Combined Bottle Light and Shade;
- 6. U.S. 9,549,617, issued January 24, 2017, for Application Serial No. 15/130,925, filed April 15, 2016, for a Chair Back Cooler; and
- 7. U.S. 9,677,726, issued June 13, 2017, for Application Serial No. 14/552,824, filed November 25, 2014, for a Bottle Light and Shade;

does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Merge Consumer Products, Inc. (Assignee), a stock corporation duly organized and authorized by the Laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 12243 Branford Street, Sun Valley, CA. 91352, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said patents, applications, and to any and all inventions described in said patents and applications for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent granted, or which may be granted therefor, in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in United States, its territorial

I

possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, act, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, act, and treaties;

does hereby agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the Assignor will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi-legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patent on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives;

does hereby warrant that all of the Letters Patent assigned in this instrument are in full force, and no required governmental maintenance fees are current due on any of the utility patents; and

does hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN THE TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor executes this instrument on the date indicated below.

Axis Sourcing Group, Inc. (Assign@r)

Date: 500=4,2018

By: Domenico DeLuca

Its: President/CEO

State of California)			
County of Contra Costa)			
On, 2018, before me,, Notary Public in and for the State of California, personally appeared Domenico DeLuca, President of Axis Sourcing Group, Inc., an individual proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he was duly authorized to execute, and he did execute, the same in his authorized capacity as the President of Axis Sourcing Group, Inc., the sole owner and Assignor of the U. S. Letters Patent, applications and inventions described therein, and that by his authorized signature on the instrument, the same was duly executed by Axis Sourcing Group, Inc., Assignor.			
	Witness my hand and official seal.		
PAT BLUME NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA COMMISSION # 2132092 CONTRA COSTA COUNTY My Comm. Exp. November 24, 2019	Votary Public in and for the State of California		